

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7473 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PUDA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANDEEP KANG

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellants.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

Statement of case has not been filed by the learned
counsel for the appellants, despite opportunities. The matter
shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR